502362191 05/28/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Veli Kalayci	01/10/2013
Manpreet Phull	01/10/2013
Thomas Lundgren	01/11/2013
Daniel Adamek	01/10/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Donaldson Company, Inc.	
Street Address:	400 West 94th Street	
City:	Bloomington	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55402	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13698106

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 612-332-5300

Email: jraboin@merchantgould.com

Correspondent Name: MERCHANT & GOULD PC

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 2903

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402-0903

	PATENT
Signature:	/Randall A. Hillson/
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Randall A. Hillson
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	758.2491USWO

REEL: 030495 FRAME: 0693

P \$40.00 1369810

502362191

Date:	05/28/2013
Total Attachments: 8 source=Signed Assignment#page1.tif source=Signed Assignment#page2.tif source=Signed Assignment#page3.tif source=Signed Assignment#page4.tif source=Signed Assignment#page5.tif source=Signed Assignment#page6.tif source=Signed Assignment#page7.tif source=Signed Assignment#page8.tif	

PATENT REEL: 030495 FRAME: 0694

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Veli Kalayci, residing at 17204 Encina Path, Farmington, MN 55024 and Manpreet Phull, residing at 4805 Slater Rd, Eagan, MN 55122, Thomas Lundgren, residing at 10213 Scarborough Road, Bloomington, MN 55437; and, Daniel Adamek residing at 10940 Zenith Avenue South, Bloomington, MN 55431, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 9, 2012, application Serial No. 13/640,206 which is entitled Engine Crankcase Ventilation Filter Assembly; Components; Features; and, Methods.

AND WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

PATENT REEL: 030495 FRAME: 0695 the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREO	F, I have hereun	to set my hand this day of
	, 20	•		
			Veli Kalayci	
STATE OF)		
STATE OF COUNTY OF) ss.)		
	On this	day of	, 20	_, before me personally appeared Veli
Kalayci to me	known and kn	own to me to be	the person descr	ribed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	d he duly ackn	owledged to me 1	that he executed	the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.				
[SEAL]				
			Notary Publ	ic

	IN TESTIMONY WI	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
SANAT	, 20 <u>.5</u>	
		Manpreet Phull
		•
STATE OF	<i>110</i>)	
COUNTY OF	1N) LAMSz7))
	On this 10 day of	of, 2013, before me personally appeared Manpreet
Phull to me kno	own and known to me	to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and	he duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.		
[SEAL]	Daniel Jacob Make Notary Public - Minneed My Commission Expires 01:8	Notary Public
	IN TESTIMONY W	HEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
		Thomas Lundgren
STATE OF)
		ss.
COUNTY OF)
		of, 20, before me personally appeared Veli
Kalayci to me l	known and known to n	me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, and set forth.	l he duly acknowledge	ed to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein
[SEAL]		Notary Public

	IN TESTIM	ONY WHEREO	F, I have hereur	nto set my hand this day of
	, 20	<u>.</u> •		
			Daniel Ada	nek
STATE OF _				
COUNTY OF	7) ss.)		
	On this	day of	, 20	, before me personally appeared Veli
Kalayci to me	known and kn	own to me to be	the person desc	ribed in and who executed the foregoing
instrument, ar	nd he duly ackn	owledged to me	that he executed	d the same for the uses and purposes therein
set forth.				
· ·				
[SEAL]	•		N. 1.1	
			Notary Publ	1C

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we, Veli Kalayci, residing at 17204 Encina Path, Farmington, MN 55024 and Manpreet Phull, residing at 4805 Slater Rd, Eagan, MN 55122, Thomas Lundgren, residing at 10213 Scarborough Road, Bloomington, MN 55437; and, Daniel Adamek residing at 10940 Zenith Avenue South, Bloomington, MN 55431, made certain new and useful inventions and improvements for which we filed an application for Letters Patent of the United States on October 9, 2012, application Serial No. 13/640,206 which is entitled Engine Crankcase Ventilation Filter Assembly; Components; Features; and, Methods.

AND WHEREAS, Donaldson Company, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at 1400 West 94th Street, Minneapolis, MN 55402 (hereinafter "Assignee") is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said inventions, improvements and application and in and to the Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW THEREFORE, to all whom it may concern, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt and sufficiency whereof is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, and transferred, and by these presents do sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the entire right, title and interest for all countries in and to all inventions and improvements disclosed in the aforesaid application, and in and to the application, all divisions, continuations, or renewals thereof, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom; and we do hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid inventions and improvements to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

AND, for the consideration aforesaid, we do hereby agree that we and our executors and legal representatives will make, execute and deliver any and all other instruments in writing including any and all further application papers, affidavits, assignments and other documents, and will communicate to said Assignee, its successors and representatives all facts known to us relating to said improvements and

PATENT REEL: 030495 FRAME: 0699 the history thereof and will testify in all legal proceedings and generally do all things which may be necessary or desirable more effectually to secure to and vest in said Assignee, its successors or assigns the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements, inventions, applications, Letters Patent, rights, titles, benefits, privileges and advantages hereby sold, assigned and conveyed, or intended so to be.

AND, furthermore we covenant and agree with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to others by us and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by us.

IN TESTIMON	Y WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this day of
Jonay, 2013.	
J	
	11 han Koley x
	Veli Kalaydi
STATE OF MILANGESTA	

STATE OF Minnesota) ss. country of Hennepin)

On this 10 day of January, 2013, before me personally appeared Veli Kalayci to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein set forth.

[SEAL]

LAURA LEE RUSSELL
Notary Public
Minnesota
My Comm. Expires
Jan 31, 2017

Notary Public

	IN TESTIMO	NY WHEREOF	, I have hereur	ito set my h	and this _	day of	
	, 20	_·					
			Manpreet Pl	hull			
STATE OF)					
COUNTY OF _) ss.)					
		/					
	On this	day of	, 20	, before n	ne persona	ally appeared	Manpreet
Phull to me kno	own and know	n to me to be the	person describ	ed in and w	ho execut	ted the forego	ing
instrument, and	he duly ackno	owledged to me ti	hat he execute	d the same t	for the use	s and purpos	es therein
set forth.							
[SEAL]			Notary Pub		To all three States I	and the second	And the standing
			Notary Fub	iic	A.1.14	gigger (s. 1840) Signar (s. 1840)	May - A
						age completel	
	IN TESTIMO	ONY WHEREOF	F I have herew	nto set my h	and this	day o	C.
Tanyor	20 <u></u>		, I have herea.	neo see my r	_		
<u>Coa mar</u>	4 20 -	7.	Ma	011			
			Thomas Ly	ndgren) —		
CTATE OF 1	linner)	/				
STATE OF \mathcal{N}	WIVES) ss.					
COUNTY OF	tennepi/	<u> </u>			4		
	On this 11	day of Janu	1901 201	3 hefore r	ne nerson	ally anneared	Veli
Kalawai to me l		own to me to be t	•				
-		owledged to me t					
set forth.	ine duty ackin	owicagea to me t	mat no exceute	the banne	ioi uito us	os ana parpor	
set form.					_		
TSEALL LAUDA	I EE DUCCELL	1	UC	TISSE	2 Q. D		
Not	LEE RUSSELL ary Public innesota	•	Notary Pub				
My Co	omm. Expires 31, 2017						

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand this/O day of
Jenny, 2013
Nel Cell
Daniel Adamek
STATE OF MINNESOTA)
STATE OF MINNESOTA) SS. COUNTY OF HEAMEPIN)
COUNTY OF HEAMEPIA)
On this 16 day of January, 2013, before me personally appeared Veli
Kalayci to me known and known to me to be the person described in and who executed the foregoing

LAURA LEE RUSSELL Notary Public Minnesota My Comm. Expires Jan 31, 2017

set forth.

Notary Public

instrument, and he duly acknowledged to me that he executed the same for the uses and purposes therein

